THE DATASHEET OF
USC4-100140GB
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
USC4 LITE
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (Jan 2024, Rev. 02)

USC4-100140GB 50-143Vdc 600-1400mA 700-1400mA
USC4-200140GB 75-190Vdc 600-1400mA 1050-1400mA
Model Numbering
US C 4 – □□□ □□□ GB
B Safety Approval
 – UL,
Constant
current
Outdoor and
High voltage
input
 Output Power
055:55W
100:100W/
200:200W
Max Output Current
140 – 1400mA
180 – 1800mA
Programmable output current
  0-10V dimming
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
USC4 LITE
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (Jan 2024, Rev. 02)
2
Specifications
Model Number  USC4-055180GB USC4-100140GB  USC4-200140GB
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Normal Input Voltage 277-480Vac
Input Voltage Range 254-528Vac
Normal Input Frequency 50-60Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63Hz
Max. Input Current 277Vac 0.27A 0.42A 0.8A
480Vac 0.17A 0.25A 0.5A
Efficiency 1) 277Vac 88.5%@1.05A 91.5%@0.7A 92.5%@1.05A
480Vac 88.0%@1.05A 92.5%@0.7A 93.5%@1.05A
Inrush Current @
Cold Start
277Vac 100A/200uS 100A/200uS 100A/200uS
480Vac 200A/200uS 200A/200uS 200A/200uS
Power Factor  > 0.9 @Full Load
Total Harmonic Distortion  THD < 20% @Full Load
Leakage Current < 0.75mArms per UL8750
1) 100% Load (typical) and tested after 30 minutes warm up.
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Output Voltage Range 18-52.4Vdc 50-143Vdc 75-190Vdc
Max. No Load Output Voltage 60Vrms 150Vrms 230Vrms
Output Power Range 55W 100W 200W
Adjustable Output Current (AOC)
520-1800mA 600-1400mA 600-1400mA
With steps of 1mA, configurable via software
Minimum Output Current  10% of AOC
Current Accuracy  ± 5% (@ Typical output current range)
Output Current LF Ripple 15% (ripple = peak-average/average) and 5% (Low frequency (≤120 Hz) ) @Full Load
Start-up Time 1000ms max. @ 277-480Vac @Full Load
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
USC4 LITE
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (Jan 2024, Rev. 02)
3
Model Number  USC4-055180GB USC4-100140GB USC4-200140GB
Mechanical
Casing Steel case, color : Black
Dimensions (L x W x H)  [inch]
                                       [mm]
6.59’’ x 2.36’’ x 1.5’’
(167.5 x 60.0 x 37.5mm)
9.45” x 2.36” x 1.5”
  (240.0 x 60.0 x 37.5mm)
Unit Weight                    [lb] / [kg] 1.83  / 0.83 2.53 / 1.15
Cooling System Convection